NHS

Mersey and West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals

Ref. No: 0966
Date: 28/05/24
Subject: A&E Attendances (Tooth Decay)

REQUEST

1. The number of people who were treated at your Trusts A&E

departments after presenting with issues related to tooth decay
broken down by each of the financial years a) 2018/19, b) 2019/20, c)
2020/21, d) 2021/22 e) 2022/23 f) 2023/247?

. The number of people aged 18 and under who were treated at your
Trusts A&E departments after presenting with issues related to tooth
decay broken down by each of the financial years a) 2018/19, b)
2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22 e) 2022/23 f) 2023/247?

. The number of patients referred for treatment at your Trust by a
dentist broken down by each of the financial years a) 2018/19, b)
2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22 e) 2022/23 f) 2023/247?

. The number of patients aged 18 and under referred for treatment at
your Trust by a dentist broken down by each of the financial years a)
2018/19, b) 2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22 e) 2022/23 f) 2023/24?

RESPONSE

The Trust is unable to identify tooth decay, therefore, the Trust is unable to
answer this FOI request.
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